Управляемый уровневый
радар LCR20
 Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48

4
5
Type Code
This overview does not mark options which are mutually exclusive.
Option with * = on request/in preparation.
Option with ** = multiple options can be selected.
L C R 2 0 – (1) – (2) (3) (4) – (5) – (6) (7)
LCR20 Device
LCR20 Level radar
(1) Antenna, maximum measuring range
1 40 mm/1-1/2 inch, -40 to 80 °C (-40 to 176 °F), measuring range up to 15 m in liquids
2 80 mm/3 inch, -40 to 80 °C (-40 to 176 °F), measuring range up to 20 m in liquids
X Special version
(2) Process connection rear side, material
G31 Thread ISO228 G1, PVDF
N31 Thread ASME MNPT1, PVDF, FNPT1/2 conduit
XXX Special version
(3) Process connection front side, material
A UNI slip on flange 3 inch/DN80/80, PP, max. 4 bar abs/58 psia, suitable for 3 inch 150 lbs/DN80 PN16/10K 80
B UNI slip on flange 4 inch/DN100/100, PP, max. 4 bar abs/58 psia, suitable for 4 inch 150 lbs/DN100 PN16/10K 100
C UNI slip on flange 6 inch/DN150/150, PP, max. 4 bar abs/58 psia, suitable for 6 inch 150 lbs/DN150 PN16/10K 150
D Thread ASME MNPT1-1/2, PVDF
I Thread ASME MNPT2, PVDF
5 Thread ISO228 G1-1/2, PVDF
6 Thread ISO228 G2, PVDF
M Mounting customer side without flange
X Special version
(4) Cable length
A in foot, specified length, any length from 16 to 980 foot
1 5 m/16 foot
2 10 m/32 foot
3 20 m/65 foot
8 in m, specified length, any length from 5 to 300 m
9 Special version
Level Radar LCR20
Re

f
5
Type Code
(5) Power supply, output, operation
IB 2-wire, 4 to 20 mA HART, HART/Bluetooth (App) configuration
IH 2-wire, 4 to 20 mA HART, HART configuration
XX Special version
(6) Approval
NA Version for non-explosion-hazardous area
E1 ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
EX ATEX II 1/2G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga/Gb
CG CSA C/US General Purpose
C1 CSA C/US IS Cl. I Div. 1 Gr. A-D, AEx/Ex ia IIC T4
IA IEC Ex ia IIC T4 Ga
IB IEC Ex ia IIC T4 Ga/Gb
XX Special version
Additional Options
(7) Service **
YY Special version
(7) Accessory enclosed **
RA UNI flange 2 inch/DN50/50, PP, front side, max. 4 bar abs/58 psia
RB * UNI flange 2 inch/DN50/50, PP, rear side, max. 4 bar abs/58 psia
RD UNI flange 3 inch/DN80/80, PP, front side, max. 4 bar abs/58 psia
RE UNI flange 3 inch/DN80/80, PP, rear side, max. 4 bar abs/58 psia
RG UNI flange 4 inch/DN100/100,PP, front side, max. 4 bar abs/58 psia
RH UNI flange 4 inch/DN100/100, PP, rear side, max. 4 bar abs/58 psia
R1 Weather protection cover, PVDF
R7 Flooding protection tube, PBT-PC metallized, suitable for 40 mm/1-1/2 inch antenna with process connection front side G1-1/2
R8 Flooding protection tube, PBT-PC metallized, suitable for 80 mm/3 inch antenna
R9 Special version
(7) Marking
Z1 Tagging (TAG), see additional specification
Accessories
DTM Level Control DTM collection
PACTware 5.0 FDT Framework
Level Radar LCR20